
30/01/2024

Table 1. Number of occupational accident victims by consequence of accident

Temporary incapacity 1,098
Back to work on that day of accident 143

Permanent incapacity 14
Death 2*

1,114

Table 2. Number of occupational accident victims by cause of accident

Falls of persons 290
Fall of persons from heights 46
Fall of persons on the same level 244

Falling objects 49
Stepping on or striking against objects 153
Pinching, punctured or incised wounds 216
Excessive force or sprains 192

41
Exposure to or contact with electric current 1

9

Injured by animals 9
Injury caused by transport means 124

When carrying out labour activities 106

18

Others 30
1,114

Statistics on occupational accidents

01/01/2023 ~31/3/2023

Updated on:

Consequence of accident Number of victims

When using the transport means provided by the
 employer to commute to and from the place of work

Total

Total

Consequence of accident Number of victims

* No violation on occupational safety and health regulation was found.  The number of deaths will be 
revised according to the Court judgments.

Exposure to or contact with extreme temperatures

Exposure to or contact with harmful substances and radioactive 
substances

Source: DSAL 1 / 4
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Table 3. Number of occupational accident victims by part of body injured

Head
Eye
Neck
Arm
Hand
Trunk
Leg
Foot
Multiple sites of the body affected
Others

Table 4. Number of occupational accident victims by age group and gender

57
39
18

599
373
226

401
146
255

57
29
28
1,114

587
527

8

Part of body injured

Total

Age group and gender Number of victims

Updated on:

36
316

16 - 24
Subtotal

Male
Female

169

25 - 44
Subtotal

Male
Female

1,114

45 - 64
Subtotal

Male
Female

≧65
Subtotal

Male
Female

Total
Total
Male

Female

Number of victims
91
35

7

167
69

216

Source: DSAL 2 / 4
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Table 5. Number of occupational accident victims by occupation

19

Professionals 34
Technicians and associate professionals 89
Clerks 229
Service and sales workers 291
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers 15
Craftsmen and similar workers 101
Plant and machine operators, drivers and 
assemblers 37

Unskilled workers 298
Others 1

1,114

Table 6. Number of occupational accident victims by industry

Manufacturing 30
Electricity, gas and water supply 2
Construction 89
Wholesale and retail trade 99
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities 239
Transport, storage and communications 142
Financial intermediation 6
Real estate and business activities 90
Education 48
Health and social welfare 22
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services 323
Domestic work 20
Others 4

1,114

Industry Number of victims

Total

Total

Updated on:

Occupation Number of victims
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors 
and managers of companies

Source: DSAL 3 / 4
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66

Professionals 195
Technicians and associate professionals 1,026
Clerks 2,483
Service and sales workers 3,061
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers 162
Craftsmen and similar workers 2,055

518
Unskilled workers 4,681
Others 0

14,247

Manufacturing 275
Electricity, gas and water supply 2
Construction 1,907
Wholesale and retail trade 1,103
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities 2,579
Transport, storage and communications 2,206
Financial intermediation 17
Real estate and business activities 1,168
Education 327
Health and social welfare 146
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services 4,186
Domestic work 280
Others 51

14,247

Table 7. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity 
              by occupation

Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers

Updated on:

Occupation Days of absence

Total

Table 8. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity
              by industry

Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors 
and managers of companies

Total

Industry Days of absence

Source: DSAL 4 / 4
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