Updated on: 30/01/2024

Table 1. Number of occupational accident victims by consequence of accident

Consequence of accident	Number of victims
Temporary incapacity	1,098
Back to work on that day of accident	<u>143</u>
Permanent incapacity	14
Death	2*
Total	1,114

* No violation on occupational safety and health regulation was found. The number of deaths will be revised according to the Court judgments.

Others Tot:	
	30
<u>When using the transport means provided by the</u> <u>employer to commute to and from the place of work</u>	<u>18</u>
When carrying out labour activities	<u>106</u>
Injury caused by transport means	124
Injured by animals	9
Exposure to or contact with harmful substances and radioactive substances	9
Exposure to or contact with electric current	1
Exposure to or contact with extreme temperatures	41
Excessive force or sprains	192
Pinching, punctured or incised wounds	216
Stepping on or striking against objects	153
Falling objects	49
Fall of persons on the same level	<u>244</u>
Fall of persons from heights	<u>46</u>
Falls of persons	290
Consequence of accident	Number of victims

Table 2. Number of occupational accident victims by cause of accident

Updated on: 30/01/2024

Total	1,114
Others	8
Multiple sites of the body affected	169
Foot	216
Leg	69
Trunk	167
Hand	316
Arm	36
Neck	7
Eye	35
Head	91
Part of body injured	Number of victims
Table 5. Number of occupational accident victims by par	t of body injured

Table 3. Number of occupational accident victims by part of body injured

Age group and gender		Number of victims
	Subtotal	57
16 - 24	<u>Male</u>	<u>39</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>18</u>
	Subtotal	599
25 - 44	<u>Male</u>	<u>373</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>226</u>
45 - 64	Subtotal	401
	<u>Male</u>	<u>146</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>255</u>
≥ 65	Subtotal	57
	<u>Male</u>	<u>29</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>28</u>
	Total	1,114
Total	<u>Male</u>	<u>587</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>527</u>

Updated on: 30/01/2024

Table 5. Number of occupational accident victims by occupation

Occupation	Number of victims
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors and managers of companies	19
Professionals	34
Technicians and associate professionals	89
Clerks	229
Service and sales workers	291
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers	15
Craftsmen and similar workers	101
Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers	37
Unskilled workers	298
Others	1
Total	1,114

Table 6. Number	of occupation	al accident victim	s by industry

Industry	Number of victims
Manufacturing	30
Electricity, gas and water supply	2
Construction	89
Wholesale and retail trade	99
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities	239
Transport, storage and communications	142
Financial intermediation	6
Real estate and business activities	90
Education	48
Health and social welfare	22
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services	323
Domestic work	20
Others	4
Total	1,114

Updated on: 30/01/2024

Table 7. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity by occupation

Occupation	Days of absence
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors and managers of companies	66
Professionals	195
Technicians and associate professionals	1,026
Clerks	2,483
Service and sales workers	3,061
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers	162
Craftsmen and similar workers	2,055
Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers	518
Unskilled workers	4,681
Others	0
Total	14,247

Table 8. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity by industry

Industry	Days of absence
Manufacturing	275
Electricity, gas and water supply	2
Construction	1,907
Wholesale and retail trade	1,103
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities	2,579
Transport, storage and communications	2,206
Financial intermediation	17
Real estate and business activities	1,168
Education	327
Health and social welfare	146
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services	4,186
Domestic work	280
Others	51
Total	14,247